Pace 1 of

1

Date rec'd: 12-22-66

PROP: Clyde E. Armentrout
COMP: Sydnor Hydrodynamics

COUNTY Rockingham (Harrisonburg)

From-To

62
62
85
100

115
130
145
160
175

190

250
265

- Samples

85
100
115%

130
145
160%
175
190%*

205%

265
280

INTERVAL SHEET

From-To

% Unwashed samples only

WWCR 567

VDMR Well No: 1777

Sample Interval: from 0' to: 280’

Number of samples: 13

Total Depth:

Oil or Gas:

From-To

280!

Water: X Exploratory:

From-To



OWNER: Clyde Armentrout VDMR: 1777
DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc, WWCR: 567
COUNTY: Rockingham (Harrisonburg) TOTAL DEPTH: 280!

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet

0-5 Sand and gravel
62 Siltstone - grayish-orange, calcareous; some light-gray chert
62-85 Limestone - grayish-orange, fine-grained, crystalline,

argillaceous
85-100 " some dark-gray, coarse-grained,

crystalline, argillaceous, dolomitic
limestone; minor calcite and vugs
100-115 u L with much clay
115_130 1" 1 n
130_145 1" 1" "
145_160 1 " 1]
160_1?5 1" " "
175-190 " " "
190-205 " 1" 1"
205-250 No Samples
250-265 Dolomite - medium-gray, medium-to fine-grained, crystalline
265-280 "
GEOLOGIC SUMMARY
Rock Unit Age
Beekmantown Formation Ordovician

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources
W. W. Winters, Geologist
August 1967





