INTERVAL SHEET

WWCR

567

1777

Page 1 of 1

VDMR Well No:

Sample Interval: from 0' to: 280'

Date rec'd: 12-22-66

Number of samples: 13

PROP: Clyde E. Armentrout

Total Depth: 280'

COMP: Sydnor Hydrodynamics

Oil or Gas: Water: x Exploratory:

COUNTY Rockingham (Harrisonburg)

From-To		From-To		From-To	From-To	
0	_ 5		_		_	
6.2	-		-	_		
	- 85		-		-	
	- 100		-		-	
	- 115*		-	_		
115	- 130		-	-	-	
	- 145		-	-	-	
	- 160*		-	-	-	
	- 175		-	-	_	
	- 190*		-	-		
190	- 205*		-	_	-	
	- Samples		-	: - :	_	
	- 265		- <u>-</u>	-	2 154	
	- 280		-	-		
	-		:=	_	-	
	-		_	-	_	
	-		-	-	-	
	-			-	-	
	-		-	-	-	
	-		· :		-	
	-		-	-	-	
	-		_	-	_	
	-		-	-	-	
	_		_		-	
	-		-	-	-	
	_		-	-	-	
	-		-	-	-	
	-		-	-	-	
	-		-	-	-	
	-		-	-	-	

^{*} Unwashed samples only

OWNER: Clyde Armentrout

DRILLER: Sydnor Hydrodynamics, Inc.

COUNTY: Rockingham (Harrisonburg)

VDMR: 1777

WWCR: 567

TOTAL DEPTH: 280'

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet

0-5	Sand and gravel	
62	Siltstone - grayish-orange, calcareous; some light-gray chert	
62-85	Limestone - grayish-orange, fine-grained, crystalline, argillaceous	
85-100	some dark-gray, coarse-grained, crystalline, argillaceous, dolomitic limestone; minor calcite and vugs	
100-115	" with much cla	у
115-130	11 11 11	
130-145	п п п	
145-160		
160-175	11 11 11	
175-190	n n	
190-205	п п п	
205-250	No Samples	
250-265	Dolomite - medium-gray, medium-to fine-grained, crystalline)
265-280	ш	

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

Rock Unit Age

Beekmantown Formation Ordovician

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources W. W. Winters, Geologist August 1967